© 2021 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 1 of 7
Data Sheet
Cisco IP Conference Phone 8832 Data Sheet
The Cisco® IP Conference Phone 8832 is a business-class conferencing station for
large meeting rooms and executive offices.
The Cisco IP Conference Phone 8832 enhances people-centric collaboration by delivering easy-to-use audio
conferencing with astounding voice quality and clarity. Newly developed microphones and loudspeakers provide
the richest sound of any conference phone on the market. Our unique acoustic design includes a “studio-monitor”

Product Specifications
Table 3 gives ordering information for the phone and its accessories.
Table 3. Ordering information
Product number Description
CP-8832-K9 Cisco IP Conference Phone 8832 base in charcoal color for North America. This also includes an adapter
along with a 9.8-ft (3-m) USB-C cable.
CP-8832-W-K9 Cisco IP Conference Phone 8832 base in white color for North America. This also includes an adapter along
with a 9.8-ft (3-m) USB-C cable.
CP-8832-EU-K9 Cisco IP Conference Phone 8832 base in charcoal color for APAC, EMEA, Australia and New Zealand. This
also includes an adapter along with a 9.8-ft (3-m) USB-C cable.
CP-8832-EU-W-K9 Cisco IP Conference Phone 8832 base in white color for APAC, EMEA, Australia and New Zealand. This
also includes an adapter along with a 9.8-ft (3-m) USB-C cable.
CP-8832-LA-K9 Cisco IP Conference Phone 8832 base in charcoal color for LATAM. This also includes an adapter along with
a 9.8-ft (3-m) USB-C cable.
CP-8832-LA-W-K9 Cisco IP Conference Phone 8832 base in white color for LATAM. This also includes an adapter along with a
9.8-ft (3-m) USB-C cable.
CP-8832-J-W-K9 Cisco IP Conference Phone 8832 base in white color for Japan. This also includes an adapter along with a
9.8-ft (3-m) USB-C cable.
CP-8832-NR-K9 Cisco IP Conference Phone 8832 base No-Radio (NR) version in charcoal color. This also includes an
adapter along with a 9.8-ft (3-m) USB-C cable.
CP-8832-MIC-WIRED= Optional Cisco IP Conference Phone 8832 Wired Microphone Kit in silver color for worldwide use. Kit
includes two wired microphones.
CP-8832-MIC-WLS= Optional Cisco IP Conference Phone 8832 Wireless Microphone Kit in silver color for North America. Kit
includes two wireless microphones, a charging tray, a power adapter and a USB-C cable.
CP-8832-MIC-WLS-E= Optional Cisco IP Conference Phone 8832 Wireless Microphone Kit in silver color for APAC, EMEA, Australia
and New Zealand. Kit includes two wireless microphones, a charging tray, a power adapter and a USB-C
cable.
CP-8832-MIC-WLS-J= Optional Cisco IP Conference Phone 8832 Wireless Microphone Kit in silver color for Japan. Kit includes two
wireless microphones, a charging tray, a power adapter and a USB-C cable.
CP-8832-DC= Optional Cisco IP Conference Phone 8832 Daisy Chain Kit for North America. This includes a smart adapter,
a power adapter and three USB-C cables.
CP-8832-DC-EU= Optional Cisco IP Conference Phone 8832 Daisy Chain Kit for Europe. This includes a smart adapter, a
power adapter and three USB-C cables.
CP-8832-DC-AUNZ= Optional Cisco IP Conference Phone 8832 Daisy Chain Kit for Australia and New Zealand. This includes a
smart adapter, a power adapter and three USB-C cables.
CP-8832-POE= Cisco IP Conference Phone 8832 PoE Adapter Spare for Worldwide. A USB-C cable is included.
CP-8832-ETH= Cisco IP Conference Phone 8832 non-PoE Ethernet Adapter Spare for North America. A USB-C cable is
included.
CP-8832-PWR= Cisco IP Conference Phone 8832 Power Adapter Spare for North America. A USB-C cable is included.